

**STATE OF ALABAMA  
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
LEA Financial System  
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances  
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds  
Budget and Actual  
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 01**

**023 - Dale County Schools**

Description	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)
	Budget	Actual		Budget	Actual	
<b>Revenues</b>						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,469,734.23	\$1,986,538.00	(\$24,483,196.23)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,558,484.70	\$298,165.86	(\$5,260,318.84)
Local Sources	\$524,400.00	\$105,879.91	(\$418,520.09)	\$7,410,365.00	\$590,952.81	(\$6,819,412.19)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$175,000.00	\$7,515.49	(\$167,484.51)
<b>Total Revenues:</b>	<b>\$524,400.00</b>	<b>\$105,879.91</b>	<b>(\$418,520.09)</b>	<b>\$39,613,583.93</b>	<b>\$2,883,172.16</b>	<b>(\$36,730,411.77)</b>
<b>Expenditures</b>						
Instructional Services	\$210,950.00	\$21,619.35	\$189,330.65	\$21,067,672.52	\$1,638,129.09	\$19,429,543.43
Instructional Support Services	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$4,569,740.56	\$322,515.39	\$4,247,225.17
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,200.00	\$1,002.00	\$1,198.00	\$3,310,025.10	\$132,350.35	\$3,177,674.75
Auxiliary Services	\$8,350.00	\$413.76	\$7,936.24	\$4,799,230.11	\$291,130.09	\$4,508,100.02
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,163,235.44	\$267,504.43	\$1,895,731.01
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$766,697.97	\$49,152.42	\$717,545.55
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$913,884.03	\$3,277.50	\$910,606.53
Other Expenditures	\$254,050.00	\$12,362.05	\$241,687.95	\$1,271,231.84	\$102,747.14	\$1,168,484.70
<b>Total Expenditures:</b>	<b>\$475,950.00</b>	<b>\$35,397.16</b>	<b>\$440,552.84</b>	<b>\$38,861,717.57</b>	<b>\$2,806,806.41</b>	<b>\$36,054,911.16</b>
<b>Other Financing Sources (Uses)</b>						
Other Financing Sources:	\$26,200.00	\$857.50	(\$25,342.50)	\$1,719,025.95	\$116,458.64	(\$1,602,567.31)
Other Financing Uses:	\$17,700.00	\$6,748.66	\$10,951.34	\$1,631,225.96	\$68,262.37	\$1,562,963.59
<b>Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):</b>	<b>\$8,500.00</b>	<b>(\$5,891.16)</b>	<b>(\$14,391.16)</b>	<b>\$87,799.99</b>	<b>\$48,196.27</b>	<b>(\$39,603.72)</b>
<b>Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:</b>	<b>\$56,950.00</b>	<b>\$64,591.59</b>	<b>\$7,641.59</b>	<b>\$839,666.35</b>	<b>\$124,562.02</b>	<b>(\$715,104.33)</b>
<b>Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$368,648.75</b>	<b>\$368,648.75</b>	<b>\$15,745,023.81</b>	<b>\$18,613,887.29</b>	<b>\$2,868,863.48</b>
<b>Ending Fund Balance:</b>	<b>\$56,950.00</b>	<b>\$433,240.34</b>	<b>\$376,290.34</b>	<b>\$16,584,690.16</b>	<b>\$18,738,449.31</b>	<b>\$2,153,759.15</b>

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.